P2005DE011200, holding Peer Review Certificate No. 1403 / 2021, as Secretarial Auditors of the Company for a term of 5 (five) consecutive years 
commencing from financial year 2025-26 till financial year 2029-30 at an annual secretarial audit fees of ₹1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh and Fifty 
Thousand only) (including out of pocket expenses as may be incurred in connection with the audit but excluding out of pocket expenses as 
may be incurred in connection with the outstation travels as per actuals) plus applicable taxes, with the power of the Audit Committee / Board

[...]

Company and based on the recommendation of Audit Committee, the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 30, 2025 approved and recommended 
the appointment of M/s R&D Company Secretaries as the Secretarial Auditors of the Company for a term of 5 (five) consecutive years commencing 
from financial year 2025-26 till financial year 2029-30 at a proposed annual fees of ₹1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh and Fifty Thousand only) (including out 
of pocket expenses as may be incurred in connection with the audit but excluding out of pocket expenses as may be incurred in connection with the 
outstation travels as per actuals) plus applicable taxes, with the power of the Audit Committee and/or Board of Directors to alter and vary the terms